
 

2025 DATES 

 
 

 
TERM 1 

  

Monday 3rd February Term 1 Commences 
Monday 10th March Adelaide Cup— NO CLASSES 

Saturday 12th April Term 1 Concludes NOTE NO PARENT VISITING 

  

 
 
 

 
TERM 2 

Monday 28th April Term 2 Commences 
Saturday 3rd May RAD & COMDANCE Exam Entries Due 
Monday 9th June King’s Birthday— NO CLASSES 
Saturday 14th June COSTUME PAYMENTS DUE 

 
Saturday 21st June 

Mid Year Display at Murray Bridge Town Hall 
Juniors 3:00 pm Seniors 4:30 pm 
COMPULSORY FOR ALL STUDENTS 

Saturday 5th July Term 2 Concludes 
 

 
TERM 3 

Monday 21st July Term 3 Commences 
late August / early 
September Exams TO BE CONFIRMED 

Saturday 27th September Term 3 Concludes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TERM 4 

Monday 13th October Term 4 Commences 
Sunday 2nd November PRODUCTION PHOTO DAY 

 
Saturday 22nd November Full Rehearsal Murray Bridge High School 

10:00 am — 3:00 pm 

 
Saturday 29th November Full Rehearsal Murray Bridge High School 

10:00 am — 3:00 pm 

 
Friday 5th December 

Production Murray Bridge Town Hall 
6:00 PM 
COMPULSORY FOR ALL STUDENTS IN THE PRODUCTION 

 
Saturday 6th December 

Production Murray Bridge Town Hall 
11:00 AM & 3:30 PM 
COMPULSORY FOR ALL STUDENTS IN THE PRODUCTION 

Saturday 6th December Term 4 Concludes 


